

(Amended)

Government of India Form GST REG-06 [See Rule 10(1)]

Registration Certificate

Registration Number :27AABCT3207A1ZZ

1.	Legal Name	THER	THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED				
2.	Trade Name, if any	THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INDIA PVT LTD					
3.	Constitution of Business	Private Limited Company					
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business	4, B 403-404, Delphi, Hiranandani Business Park, Powai, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra, 400076					
5.	Date of Liability	01/07/2	01/07/2017				
6.	Date of Validity	From		01/07/2017	То	Not Applicable	
7.	Type of Registration	Regular					
8.	Particulars of Approving Authority		Centre Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017				
Signa	ture						
Name		Thangzamang Naulak					
Designation		Superintendent					
Jurisdictional Office		KANNAMWAR-NAGAR_701					
9. Date of issue of Certificate		11/03/202	11/03/2021				
Note: '	The registration certificate is require	d to be pror	ninently di	isplayed at all place	es of Business/O	ffice(s) in the State.	

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted on 11/03/2021 by the jurisdictional authority.



Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN	27AABCT3207A1ZZ
Legal Name	THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Trade Name, if any	THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INDIA PVT LTD

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State 15

Sr. No. Address 1 C 102-104, 1, Delphi, Hiranandani Business Park, Powai, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra, 400076 2 D 96, MIDC Road, Satpur, Nashik, Nashik, Maharashtra, 422007 3 B-4, Unit D,, situated at Gat No. 428 Village Mahalunge Ingale, Off Chakan-Talegaon Road, Khed, Pune, Maharashtra, 410501 4 101 102, Pride Portal, Senapati Bapat Marg,, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra, 411016 5 PLOT NO.K-43, ANAND NAGAR, JAMBIVALI VILLAGE ADDITIONAL AMBERNATH, AMBERNATH, Thane, Maharashtra, 421506 6 L-4, RAJLAXMI TEXTILE AND INDS. PARK, POGAON, Bhiwandi, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302 7 PLOT NO 47 SECTOR-II, THE VASAI TALUKA INDL CO OP ESTATE LTD, GAURAIPADA, Vasai East, Thane, Maharashtra, 401208 Thane Parijat Distributors, Pipeline Road, Gala No-1-6, Bldg B-2, Shri Arihant Commercial Complex, 8 Off Thane Bhiwandi Road, Kalher Village, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302 9 Survey 17/3, Shree Compound, Near Water Filteration plant, Yewai Village, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302 10 Survey No 14/4, 17/2, Near Water Filteration plant, Yewai Village, Bhiwandi, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302 11 Survey No.178/1/1, 179,180, Ambica Compound, Thane Bhiwandi Road, Purna Village, Thane, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302 Plot No. E-70, Anandnagar MIDC Additional Ambernath Industrial Area, Ambernath, Mumbai City, 12 Maharashtra, 421506

- 13 B 402, 4, Delphi, Hiranandani Business Park, Powai, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra, 400076
- 14 Industrial Unit/ Gala No.101-130, Plot No. C-56/1, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Turbhe-400703, Thane, Maharashtra, 400703
- 15 Toll India Logistics Pvt Ltd Mayashree Logistic Centre, Survey No. 38/4, 40/1, 40/2P, 45/A, kuksa opp. NH-3, Near Shangrila Resort, Bhiwandi, Thane, Maharashtra, 421302



GSTIN27AABCT3207A1ZZLegal NameTHERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDTrade Name, if anyTHERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INDIA PVT LTD

Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons



Name	AMIT CHOPRA
Designation/Status	Vice President
Resident of State	Maharashtra
Name	ARVIND RAGHUNATH SONAWANE
Designation/Status	Corporate Counsel
Resident of State	Maharashtra
Name	KAPIL DEV KHULLAR
Designation/Status	Senior Director
Resident of State	Maharashtra
Name	RAJEEV SHARMA
Designation/Status	Director
Resident of State	Haryana
Name	MANISH PURSHOTAM SANGHAI
Designation/Status	Sr. Director - LSI
Resident of State	Maharashtra
Name	PRAMOD KABRA
Designation/Status	Director
Resident of State	Maharashtra
Name	SUBODH JINDAL
Designation/Status	DIRECTOR
Resident of State	Karnataka
Name	PUNEET PANT
Designation/Status	DIRECTOR
Resident of State	Uttar Pradesh
Name	Narayan Prasad Saraf



Resident of State Maharashtra Name Designation/Status Resident of State

Vivek Sarbhai Director

Delhi